

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: WEIDMAN ROAD ARS RESURFACING
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1743
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5538(603)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/28/2024

			Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC		Raineri Construction, LLC		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Brewster Companies, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS - PSE3 ESTIMATE STLCO 08.10.2023													
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$18,125.20	\$18,125.20	\$75,250.00	\$75,250.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$169.50	\$169.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1283.6	\$9.50	\$12,194.20	\$3.14	\$4,030.50	\$13.14	\$16,866.50	\$15.00	\$19,254.00	\$10.00	\$12,836.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	2234.1	\$104.00	\$232,346.40	\$147.73	\$330,043.59	\$141.25	\$315,566.63	\$124.00	\$277,028.40	\$175.00	\$390,967.50
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	100	\$207.25	\$20,725.00	\$356.47	\$35,647.00	\$226.00	\$22,600.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
407-10.26	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1)	Gal.	2140	\$3.27	\$6,997.80	\$4.81	\$10,293.40	\$3.39	\$7,254.60	\$1.00	\$2,140.00	\$3.00	\$6,420.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	17729	\$3.50	\$62,051.50	\$4.03	\$71,447.87	\$3.04	\$53,896.16	\$6.15	\$109,033.35	\$6.00	\$106,374.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	0.8	\$19,500.00	\$15,600.00 *(1)	\$4,812.50	\$3,850.00	\$33,826.20	\$27,060.96	\$17,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$317.50	\$635.00	\$395.00	\$790.00 *(4)	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	1	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$452.00	\$452.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	10	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$921.25	\$9,212.50	\$2,486.00	\$24,860.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,502.50	\$18,030.00	\$1,017.00	\$12,204.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
604-90.96	Clean and Flush Storm Sewer Drainage Structures and Pipes	L.S.	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00	\$6,138.16	\$6,138.16	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	148	\$118.50	\$17,538.00	\$170.12	\$25,177.76	\$132.77	\$19,649.96	\$178.00	\$26,344.00	\$250.00	\$37,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	217.8	\$126.00	\$27,442.80	\$160.64	\$34,987.39	\$167.48	\$36,477.14	\$120.00	\$26,136.00	\$145.00	\$31,581.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	76.3	\$143.00	\$10,910.90	\$164.72	\$12,568.14	\$266.03	\$20,298.09	\$149.00	\$11,368.70	\$190.00	\$14,497.00
608-51.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7"), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	85.3	\$195.00	\$16,633.50	\$208.52	\$17,786.76	\$225.95	\$19,273.54	\$149.00	\$12,709.70	\$230.00	\$19,619.00
609-10.91	Remove and Replace Vertical Curb and Gutter	L.F.	83	\$85.00	\$7,055.00	\$90.47	\$7,509.01	\$174.76	\$14,505.08	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$125.00	\$10,375.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	15	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$181.50	\$2,722.50	\$186.45	\$2,796.75	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$9,760.00	\$9,760.00	\$17,853.33	\$17,853.33	\$18,340.24	\$18,340.24	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,164.00	\$3,164.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$153,067.00	\$153,067.00	\$112,312.50	\$112,312.50	\$163,838.47	\$163,838.47	\$278,000.00	\$278,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
802-60.82	Remove and Replace Mulch (2" Depth)	S.Y.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$67.80	\$1,695.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	556	\$15.00	\$8,340.00	\$16.50	\$9,174.00	\$22.60	\$12,565.60	\$17.00	\$9,452.00	\$25.00	\$13,900.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	368	\$20.00	\$7,360.00	\$22.00	\$8,096.00	\$33.90	\$12,475.20	\$23.00	\$8,464.00	\$25.00	\$9,200.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	23	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$192.50	\$4,427.50	\$113.00	\$2,599.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$190.00	\$4,370.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	12	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$236.50	\$2,838.00	\$163.85	\$1,966.20	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
806-45.16	Gutter Protection Device, Filter Sock/Gravel Filter Bag	Each	13	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	\$192.50	\$2,502.50	\$163.85	\$2,130.05	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$743,403.10 *(2)	\$762,746.25	\$844,538.03 *(5)	\$923,644.15	\$1,182,899.50				

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS - PSE3 ESTIMATE STLCO 08.10.2023													
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	14	\$643.00	\$9,002.00	\$674.30	\$9,440.20	\$692.69	\$9,697.66	\$692.00	\$9,688.00	\$858.16	\$12,014.24
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	13	\$1,080.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,188.00	\$15,444.00	\$1,220.40	\$15,865.20	\$1,220.00	\$15,860.00	\$1,511.93	\$19,655.09
904-28.10	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 10' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$1,397.00	\$1,397.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,491.60	\$1,491.60	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,847.91	\$1,847.91
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	2	\$7,235.00	\$14,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$16,940.00	\$8,701.00	\$17,402.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$10,779.50	\$21,559.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	14	\$1,040.00	\$14,560.00	\$1,078.00	\$15,092.00	\$1,107.40	\$15,503.60	\$1,106.00	\$15,484.00	\$1,371.94	\$19,207.16
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	187	\$26.00	\$4,862.00	\$22.00	\$4,114.00	\$22.60	\$4,226.20	\$23.00	\$4,301.00	\$28.00	\$5,236.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	115	\$39.00	\$4,485.00	\$26.40	\$3,036.00	\$27.12	\$3,118.80	\$27.00	\$3,105.00	\$33.60	\$3,864.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.04	\$204.00	\$2.09	\$209.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.59	\$259.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.20	\$880.00	\$2.26	\$904.00	\$2.30	\$920.00	\$2.80	\$1,120.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	810	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$2.04	\$1,652.40	\$2.09	\$1,692.90	\$2.10	\$1,701.00	\$2.59	\$2,097.90
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	4970	\$7.00	\$34,790.00	\$6.16	\$30,615.20	\$6.33	\$31,460.10	\$6.30	\$31,311.00	\$7.84	\$38,964.80
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	2190	\$1.40	\$3,066.00	\$1.60	\$3,504.00	\$1.64	\$3,591.60	\$1.65	\$3,613.50	\$2.03	\$4,445.70
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	610	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.54	\$939.40	\$1.58	\$963.80	\$1.60	\$976.00	\$1.96	\$1,195.60
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$3,489.00	\$3,489.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,938.00	\$2,938.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,639.83	\$3,639.83
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	2	\$2,156.00	\$4,312.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,977.50	\$3,955.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,449.89	\$4,899.78
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	13	\$1,159.00	\$15,067.00	\$1,320.00	\$17,160.00	\$1,356.00	\$17,628.00	\$1,355.00	\$17,615.00	\$1,679.92	\$21,838.96
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,921.00	\$1,921.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,379.89	\$2,379.89
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	29	\$187.00	\$5,423.00	\$198.00	\$5,742.00	\$203.40	\$5,898.60	\$205.00	\$5,945.00	\$251.99	\$7,307.71
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,469.00	\$1,469.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,819.92	\$1,819.92
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$736.00	\$736.00	\$726.00	\$726.00	\$745.80	\$745.80	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$923.95	\$923.95
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$2,966.00	\$2,966.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,638.50	\$1,638.50	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$2,029.91	\$2,029.91
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	1	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,799.87	\$2,799.87
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	14	\$159.00	\$2,226.00	\$154.00	\$2,156.00	\$158.20	\$2,214.80	\$158.00	\$2,212.00	\$195.99	\$2,743.86
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$144,156.00	\$142,902.20	\$146,795.16	\$148,766.50	\$181,850.08				

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - PSE3 ESTIMATE STLCO 08.10.2023													
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	12	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$234.79	\$2,817.48	\$1,062.20	\$12,746.40	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	683	\$7.50	\$5,122.50	\$6.33	\$4,323.39	\$4.52	\$3,087.16	\$8.00	\$5,464.00	\$4.00	\$2,732.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	44	\$4,950.00	\$217,800.00	\$4,579.32	\$201,490.08	\$3,354.33	\$147,590.52	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$264,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	671.7	\$117.00	\$78,588.90	\$135.66	\$91,122.82	\$113.22	\$76,049.87	\$132.00	\$88,664.40 *(7)	\$135.00	\$90,679.50
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	233.1	\$135.00	\$31,468.50	\$156.36	\$36,447.52	\$129.31	\$30,142.16	\$110.00	\$25,641.00	\$150.00	\$34,965.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$21.25	\$1,275.00	\$28.25	\$1,695.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$347,229.90	\$340,776.29	\$282,611.11	\$278,429.40 *(8)	\$405,276.50				

PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,234,789.00 *(3)
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------